

1 194059-1 : n : 03/27/2018 : PMG / pmg Senate Floor

2  
3 SANFORD AMENDMENT TO SUBSTITUTE FOR HB317, AS ENGROSSED

4  
5  
6  
7  
8 On page 7, line 13, delete "an economic development  
9 professional" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 a site selector

11  
12 On page 7, delete lines 19 through 25 and insert in  
13 lieu thereof the following:

14 (b) For purposes of this section, a site selector is  
15 a person who is a member of the Site Selectors Guild.

16  
17 On page 7, line 27, delete "economic development  
18 professional" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

19 site selector